HMI HMI HMI HMI ––––    Automação e Instrumentação, Lda.Automação e Instrumentação, Lda.Automação e Instrumentação, Lda.Automação e Instrumentação, Lda.
Rua Dr. Oliveira Salazar, nº 88
4780-453 Santo Tirso
PORTUGAL
Web:    www.hmi.pt
Tel.  +351 252 809 124
Fax. +351 252 859 298
Email: hmi@hmi.pt

Uvisor™ SF810 Multi Fuel Safe Flame Scanner
800 Series Combustion Instruments
Uvisor™ SF810 FOC Assembly ordering codes
Feature Available choices PART NUMBER assignment
Fiber optic extension type Flexible extension
SF810 - FOC - …… - … - … - … - FE - xxxx
For the assignment of the first 5 suffixes see previous tableXXXX = length (in mm) See Figure “A”
FE assembly includes:
Scanner Head •
Fiber optic cable •
Inner fiber optic cable guide pipe with lens assembly •
Flexible  external guide pipe with coupling flange and guide ring •
Rigid extension
SF810 - FOC - …… - … - … - … - RE - xxxx
For the assignment of the first 5 suffixes see previous tableXXXX = length (in mm) See Figure “A”
REassembly includes:
Scanner Head •
Fiber optic cable •
Inner fiber optic cable guide pipe with lens assembly •
Rigid external guide pipe with coupling flange and guide ring •
Uvisor™ SF810 Parts Ordering Codes
Description Ordering Code Ordering information
Glass Fiber (for IR and VL FOC versions) SF810-FO-G-XXXX-mm State the length XXXX of the fiber optic cable
Quartz Fiber (for UV FOC version) SF810-FO-Q-XXXX-mm State the length XXXX of the fiber optic cable
Dual sensor Fiber (for UVIR FOC version) SF810-FO-GQ-XXXX-mm State the length XXXX of the fiber optic cable
Inner guide pipe - flexible SF810-IGP-XXXX-mm State the length XXXX of the guide pipe
Outer guide pipe - rigid SF810-OGP-R-XXXX-mm State the length XXXX of the extended pipe
Outer Guide pipe - flexible SF810-OGP-F-XXXX-mm State the length XXXX of the extended pipe
Flame Explorer SW EC-PI-G018UTL220 Monitoring and configuration PC tool
Uvisor™ SF810 Multi-core cable codes
Cable P/No Ordering information
ABB cable for SF810 Single Sensor Cable only, no
connectors, suitable for both ATEX and non-ATEX
versions
C99-94510 (in use with Safe Flame Scanners)
Or
SF810-CBL-yyyy
SF810-XXX-IR/UV/VL-T-X-X
SF810-XXX- IR/UV/VL -TL-X-X
ABB cable for SF810 Single or Dual Single Sensor
Cable only, no connectors, suitable for both ATEX
and non-ATEX versions
SF810-CBL-yyyy
SF810-XXX-IR/UV/VL-T-X-X
SF810-XXX- IR/UV/VL -TL-X-X
ABB connectorized cable for SF810 Non-ATEX
Cable with pre-assembled quick-release plug at
one side only (non-ATEX version)
SF810-CBL-Q-yyyy SF810-XXX-XX-Q-X-X
ABB connectorized cable
for SF810 ATEX Cable with pre-assembled quick-
release plug at one side only (ATEX version)
SF810-CBL-QC-yyyy SF810-XXX-XX-QC-X-X
99
A
K
K